_______________General Description
The MAX196/MAX198 multirange, 12-bit data-acquisi-
tion systems (DAS) require only a single +5V supply for
operation, yet convert analog signals at their inputs up
to ±10V (MAX196) and ±4V (MAX198). These systems
provide six analog input channels that are indepen-
dently software programmable for a variety of ranges:
±10V, ±5V, 0V to +10V, and 0V to +5V for the MAX196;

D3
REF
_Ordering Information (continued)
28 Narrow Ceramic SB**-55°C to +125°CMAX196BMYI
28 Narrow Ceramic SB**-55°C to +125°CMAX196AMYI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX196BEAI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX196AEAI
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX196BEWI
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX196BC/D
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
* Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
28 Wide SO
28 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 Narrow Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX196AEWI
MAX196BENI
MAX196AENI
28 Narrow Ceramic SB**-55°C to +125°CMAX198BMYI
28 Narrow Ceramic SB**-55°C to +125°CMAX198AMYI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX198BEAI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX198AEAI
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX198BEWI
28 Wide SO
28 Wide SO
28 Narrow Plastic DIP0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX198BCWI
MAX198ACWI
MAX198ACNI
28 Wide SO
28 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 Narrow Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX198AEWI
MAX198BENI
MAX198AENI
Dice*
28 SSOP
28 SSOP0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX198BC/D
MAX198BCAI
MAX198ACAI
28 Narrow Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX198BCNI